



\$~32 to 34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1397/2025 & CM APPL. 6769/2025

M/S CA INTERNATIONAL

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, PALAM DIVISION, CGST
DELHI, SOUTH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R. Ramachandran, Senior
Standing Counsel.

33

+ W.P.(C) 1410/2025 & CM APPL. 6836/2025

M/S CA INTERNATIONAL

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, DIVISION PALAM CGST DELHI,
SOUTH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. R. Ramachandran, Senior
Standing Counsel.

34

+ W.P.(C) 1411/2025

M/S CA INTERNATIONAL

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, PALAM DIVISION, CGST
DELHI, SOUTH

.....Respondent



Through: Mr. R. Ramachandran, Senior
Standing Counsel.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **19.03.2026**

1. On the last date of hearing, i.e. on 09th March 2026, none had appeared for the petitioner.
2. Even today, none has appeared on behalf of the petitioner.
3. We had kept these matters today for dismissal.
4. That being so, the petitions stand dismissed for want of prosecution.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

MARCH 19, 2026/AS/av