



\$~1 to 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1397/2025

M/S CA INTERNATIONALPetitioner
Through: Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, PALAM DIVISION, CGST
DELHI, SOUTHRespondent
Through: Mr. Ruchesh Sinha, SSC (CGST)
with Ms. Upasna Vashistha, Adv.

2

+ W.P.(C) 1410/2025

M/S CA INTERNATIONALPetitioner
Through: Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER, DIVISION PALAM CGST DELHI,
SOUTHRespondent
Through: Mr. Ruchesh Sinha, SSC (CGST)
with Ms. Upasna Vashistha, Adv.

3

+ W.P.(C) 1411/2025

M/S CA INTERNATIONALPetitioner
Through: Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER, PALAM DIVISION, CGST
DELHI, SOUTHRespondent
Through: Mr. Ruchesh Sinha, SSC (CGST)
with Ms. Upasna Vashistha, Adv.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

%
ORDER
15.04.2026

At request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, list on
27th April 2026.

NITIN WASUDEO SAMBRE, J

AJAY DIGPAUL, J

APRIL 15, 2026/AS/sg